
1/12/2022

Submitted Date

No

-$                                      

-$                                      

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20210527

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

-$                                      

-$                                      

No

No -$                                      

-$                                      

Project Number

Budget Impact:

FundAccount Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2022-0033
Legistar File ID

2/1/2022
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

City Council approval of a resolution amending Res. 13-22 to authorize the issuance of a purchase order directly to 
the manufacturer, Deere & Company.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Sara Combs FLEET OPERATIONS (770)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



MEETING OF FEBRUARY 1, 2022 

TO: Mayor and City Council 

THRU: Terry Gulley, Public Works Assistant Director 

FROM: Sara Combs, Fleet Operations Superintendent 

DATE: January 12, 2022 

SUBJECT: Amendment to Resolution 13-22 

RECOMMENDATION: 
City Council approval of a resolution amending Res. 13-22 to authorize the issuance of a 
purchase order directly to the manufacturer, Deere & Company. 

BACKGROUND: 
Resolution 13-22 was passed on Jan 4, 2022 authorizing the purchase of a John Deere Tractor 
from P&K Equipment. P&K is the local John Deere supplier for this purchase; however, in order 
to receive the Sourcewell cooperative purchasing contract pricing, Sourcewell has directed us to 
make purchase orders out directly to the manufacturer. 

DISCUSSION: 
Staff recommends City Council approval of a resolution amending Res. 13-22 to authorize 
payment directly to Deere & Company. 

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Purchase amount was approved with Resolution 13-22.  There will be no further impact with 
this amendment.  

Attachments: 
Resolution 13-22 




























